33. Employment in Motion Picture (Film / Short /film / Cinema) Industry including
Production, Distribution, Advertising and Allied Works

Notification No.KAE 91 LWA 2022 dated 13-01-2023
Minimum Wages With effect from 13.01.2023
Cost of Living Allowance to be paid over and above 7973 points
Cost of Living Index: 8398- 7973 = 425 points
Minimum wages and VDA from 13-01-2023 to 31-03-2023

SL
No

SCHEDULE

Minimum Rates of Waggs

Class of

Zone-1

Zone-2

Zone-3

Zone-4

Employment

Per Day

Per
Month

Per
Month

Per
Day

Per

Day Per Month

Per
Day

Per
Month

EXHIBITION SECTION

Assistant Manager,
Supervisor,

Basic

641.01

16666.25

582.74 | 15151.14

529.76 | 13773.76

476.78

12396.38

Accountant,

Chief Operator,

Head Operator and all
employees doing the
work of nature and
responsibility done by
persons falling under
the category by
whatever name or
designation they be
called.

VDA

19.62

510.00

19.62 | 510.00

19.62 510.00

19.62

510.00

Total

660.63

17176.25

602.35 | 15661.14

549.38 | 14283.76

496.40

12906.38

Office Assistant
Clerk, Typist,
Assistant, Superviosr,

Basic

630.36

16389.40

573.06 | 14899.50

520.96 | 13544.96

468.86

12190.46

Booking Clerk
Assistant Operator
(with licence)

Air Conditioner
Operator
Carpenter, Painter
Vehicle driver
Mechanic and all
employees who are

VDA

19.62

510.00

19.62 | 510.00

19.62 510.00

19.62

510.00

doing the work of the
nature and
responsibility done by
persons falling under
the category by
whatever name or
designation they be
called.

Total

649.98

16899.40

592.67 | 15409.50

540.58 | 14054.96

488.48

12700.46




Gate Keeper, Door
Keeper, Watchman, Basic
Rewinder, Cabin

581.11

15108.98

528.29

13735.44

480.26

12486.76

432.23

11238.08

Boy, Assistant

operator (without
licence) and all VDA
employees doing the

19.62

510.00

19.62

510.00

19.62

510.00

19.62

510.00

work of the nature Total
and responsibility
done by persons
falling under the
category by whatever
name or designation
they be called.

600.73

15618.98

547.90

14245.44

499.88

12996.76

451.85

11748.08

Sweeper, Sanitary )
Helper, Board Boy, Basic

574.46

14935.95

522.24

13578.14

474.76

12343.76

42728

11109.38

Attender, Usher
Battery Boy, Cycle | ypa
stand boy, Gardner,

19.62

510.00

19.62

510.00

19.62

510.00

19.62

510.00

Battery Boy and all | Total
employees doing the
work of the nature
and responsibility
done by persons
falling under the
category by
whatever name or
designation they be
called.

594.08

15445.95

541.85

14088.14

494.38

12853.76

446.90

11619.38
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DISTRIBUTION SECTION AND PRODUCTION SECTION

Assistant Manager | Basic

641.01

16666.25

582.74

15151.14

529.76

13773.76

476.78

12396.38

Accountant VDA

19.62

510.00

19.62

510.00

19.62

510.00

19.62

510.00

Stenographer and all | Total
employees doing
this work of the
nature and
responsibility done
by persons falling
under the category
by whatever name or
designation they be
called.

660.63

17176.25

602.35

15661.14

549.38

14283.76

496.40

12906.38




Assistant
Accountant,

Typist , Clerk,
Checking operator,
Receptionists,
Publicity Incharge,
Cashier,

Store keeper,

Basic | 630.36

16389.40

573.06

14899.50

520.96

13544.96 | 468.86

12190.46

Representatives,
Driver and all
employees doing the
work of nature and
responsibility done
by persons falling

VDA | 19.62 | 510.00

19.62

510.00

19.62

510.00 19.62

510.00

under the category
by whatever name or
designation they be
called.

Total | 649.98

16899.40

592.67

15409.50

540.58

14054.96 | 488.48

12700.46

Peon, Office Boy,

Attender, Helper A

Basic

14935.95

522.24

13578.14

474.76

12343.76 | 427.28

11109.38

and all employees
doing the work of
the nature and

VDA | 19.62 | 510.00

19.62

510.00

19.62

510.00 19.62

510.00

responsibility done
by persons falling
under the category
by whatever name or
designation they be
called.

Total 594.08

15445.95

541.85

14088.14

494.38

12853.76 | 446.90

11619.38
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STUDIO SECTOR-Entire State

Sl
No

Class of Employment

Minimum Rates of Wages

Per Day

Per Month

Sound Recordist,

Set maistry,

Setting Master,

Supervisor,

Secretary cameraman, .

Camera incharge and all employees doing the
work of the nature and responsibility done by
persons falling under the category by whatever
name or designation they be called.

Basic

582.74

15151.14

VDA

19.62

510.00

Total

602.36

15661.14

Developer,

Laboratory Assistant,
Sound Assistant,
Printing Assistant,
Laboratory Electrician,
Chief Electrician,

Makeup Assistant,

f Paivting Azsisant

Basic

573.76

14917.76

VDA

19.62

510.00




L atlny AssSisSlallt,

Painter (Skilled),

Carpenter (Skilled),

Stenographer,

Accountant,

Floor-in-charge and all employees doing the
work of the nature and responsibility done by
persons falling under the category by
whatever name or designation they be called.

Total

593.38

15427.76

Vehicle Driver,

Telephone operator,

Clerk,

Typist,

Store keeper,

Carpentry Helper,

Assistant Carpenter,

Assistant Painter,

Projectionist and all employees doing the work

of the nature and responsibility done by persons
falling under the category by whatever name or
designation they be called.

Basic

564.96

14688.96

VDA

19.62

510.00

Total

584.58

15198.96

Light Boy,

Assistant Electrician,

Electrician Helper,

Boomist,

Boo man,

Camera Helper,

Editing Assistant,

Editing Helper,

Assistant Printer,

Printing Helper,

Developing Assistant,

Laboratory Assistant,

Security Watchman and all employees doing the
work of the nature and responsibility done by
persons falling under the category by whatever
name or designation they be called.

Basic

518.76

13487.76

VDA

19.62

510.00

Total

538.38

13997.76

Office Boy,

Attender,

Helper,

Watchman,

Sweeper,

Gardener,

Store Assistant,

Store Helper,

Cooly (Mazdoor) and all employees doing the
work of the nature and responsibility done by
persons falling under the category by whatever
name or designation they be called.

Basic

513.26

13344.76

VDA

19.62

510.00

Total

532.88

13854.76




Zone I: Notified areas of Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike and Agglomeration Areas.

Zone 1I: Notified areas of all the Corporations in the State other than BBMP and Agglomeration
Areas.
Zone HII: All District Head Quarters Other than the places mentioned in Zone I and Zone -II

Zone —1V: All other Places of the State other than the places mentioned in Zone -1,
Zone-II and Zone -III.

V.D.A: In addition to the basic wages, all Category of Employees in the state shall be
paid V.D.A. at the rate of 4 Paise per point over and above 7973 points.




