33. Employment in Motion Picture (Film/Short/film/Cinema) Industry including Production, Distribution, Advertising and Allied Works

Notification No.KAE 91 LWA 2022 dated 13-01-2023

Minimum Wages With effect from 13.01.2023

Cost of Living Allowance to be paid over and above 7973 points

Cost of Living Index: 8398-7973 = 425 points

Minimum wages and VDA from 13-01-2023 to 31-03-2023

				S	CHEDUI	E						
	Class of Employment	Minimum Rates of Wages										
SI.		Zone-1			Zone-2		Zone-3		Zone-4			
No		Per	Day	Per Month	Per Day	Per Month	Per Day	Per Month	Don	Per Month		
I				EXHI	BITION	SECTION						
	Assistant Manager, Supervisor, Accountant,	Basic	641.01	16666.25	582.74	15151.14	529.76	13773.76	476.78	12396.38		
1	Chief Operator, Head Operator and all employees doing the work of nature and responsibility done by persons falling under the category by whatever name or designation they be called.	VDA	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00		
		Total	660.63	17176.25	602.35	15661.14	549.38	14283.76	496.40	12906.38		
	Office Assistant Clerk, Typist, Assistant, Superviosr, Booking Clerk	Basic	630.36	16389.40	573.06	14899.50	520.96	13544.96	468.86	12190.46		
	Assistant Operator (with licence) Air Conditioner Operator Carpenter, Painter Vehicle driver Mechanic and all employees who are doing the work of the	VDA Total	19.62 649.98	510.00	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00		
r p tl w d	esponsibility done by esponsibility done by ersons falling under the category by whatever name or esignation they be alled.	1 otal	049.98	16899.40	592.67	15409.50	540.58	14054.96	488.48	12700.46		

										STATE OF THE PARTY
3	Gate Keeper, Door Keeper, Watchman, Rewinder, Cabin Boy, Assistant	Basic	581.11	15108.98	528.29	13735.44	480.26	12486.76	432.23	11238.08
	operator (without licence) and all employees doing the	VDA	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00
	work of the nature and responsibility done by persons falling under the category by whatever name or designation they be called.	Total	600.73	15618.98	547.90	14245.44	499.88	12996.76	451.85	11748.08
	Sweeper, Sanitary				45					
	Helper, Board Boy, Attender, Usher	Basic	574.46	14935.95	522.24	13578.14	474.76	12343.76	427.28	11109.38
	Battery Boy, Cycle stand boy, Gardner,	VDA	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00
	Battery Boy and all	Total	594.08	15445.95	541.85	14088.14	494.38	12853.76	446.90	11619.38
4	employees doing the									_
	work of the nature									
	and responsibility done by persons									
	falling under the									
	category by									
	whatever name or									
	designation they be									
	called.		- I	ON CECTI	ON AND	PRODUC	TION SE	CTION		
II			-	16666.25	582.74	15151.14	529.76	13773.76	476.78	12396.3
	Assistant Manager	Basic VDA	641.01 19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00
	Accountant Stenographer and all		660.63			15661.14	549.38	14283.76		12906.38
	employees doing								-	
	this work of the									
	nature and									
1	responsibility done									
	by persons falling									
	under the category by whatever name or									
	designation they be									
	called.									
1										

Assistant Accountant, Typist, Clerk, Checking operator, Receptionists, Publicity Incharge, Cashier, Store keeper, Representatives, Driver and all employees doing the work of nature and responsibility done by persons falling under the category by whatever name or designation they be called.	Basic VDA Total	630.36	16389.40	573.06	14899.50	520.96	13544.96	468.86	12190.46	
Driver and all employees doing the work of nature and responsibility done by persons falling under the category by whatever name or designation they be	VDA	19.62	185							
by whatever name or designation they be	Total	- x	510.00	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00	
		649.98	16899.40	592.67	15409.50	540.58	14054.96	488.48	12700.46	
Peon, Office Boy, Attender, Helper	Basic	574.46	14935.95	522.24	13578.14	474.76	12343.76	427.28	11109.38	
and all employees doing the work of the nature and	VDA	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00	19.62	510.00	
responsibility done by persons falling	Total	594.08	15445.95	541.85	14088.14	494.38	12853.76	446.90	11619.38	
under the category by whatever name or designation they be called.										
			STUDIO S	ECTOR-	Entire Stat	e				
Class of Employment				Minimum Rates of Wages						
			- 1				1			
							1			
Supervisor, Secretary cameraman, Camera incharge and work of the nature and ersons falling under	all emplo I respons the categ	sibility do ory by w	one by	- Viai	002.3	v		3001.14		
Developer, Laboratory Assistant, Sound Assistant, Printing Assistant, Laboratory Electrician, Chief Electrician, Makeup Assistant,					573.76		14917.76			
					19.62		510.00			
SSSSS	Class of ound Recordist, et maistry, etting Master, upervisor, ecretary cameraman, amera incharge and ork of the nature and ersons falling under tame or designation the eveloper, aboratory Assistant, ound Assistant, rinting Assistant, aboratory Electricia hief Electrician,	Class of Employ ound Recordist, et maistry, etting Master, upervisor, ecretary cameraman, amera incharge and all emplo ork of the nature and respons ersons falling under the categ ame or designation they be ca eveloper, aboratory Assistant, ound Assistant, rinting Assistant, aboratory Electrician, hief Electrician,	Class of Employment ound Recordist, et maistry, etting Master, upervisor, ecretary cameraman, amera incharge and all employees do ork of the nature and responsibility do ersons falling under the category by w ame or designation they be called. eveloper, aboratory Assistant, ound Assistant, rinting Assistant, aboratory Electrician, hief Electrician,	Class of Employment ound Recordist, et maistry, etting Master, upervisor, ecretary cameraman, amera incharge and all employees doing the ork of the nature and responsibility done by ersons falling under the category by whatever ame or designation they be called. eveloper, aboratory Assistant, ound Assistant, rinting Assistant, aboratory Electrician, hief Electrician,	Class of Employment Ound Recordist, et maistry, etting Master, upervisor, ecretary cameraman, amera incharge and all employees doing the ork of the nature and responsibility done by ersons falling under the category by whatever ame or designation they be called. eveloper, aboratory Assistant, ound Assistant, rinting Assistant, aboratory Electrician, hief Electrician,	Class of Employment Per Day Day Ound Recordist, et maistry, etting Master, upervisor, ecretary cameraman, amera incharge and all employees doing the ork of the nature and responsibility done by ersons falling under the category by whatever ame or designation they be called. eveloper, aboratory Assistant, ound Assistant, rinting Assistant, aboratory Electrician, hief Electrician, VDA 19.62	Class of Employment Per Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day	STUDIO SECTOR-Entire State Class of Employment Ound Recordist, et maistry, et maistry, etting Master, upervisor, ecretary cameraman, amera incharge and all employees doing the ork of the nature and responsibility done by ersons falling under the category by whatever ame or designation they be called. eveloper, aboratory Assistant, cound Assistant, entiting Assistant, aboratory Electrician, hief Electrician,	Total Sector Section S	

2	Painter (Skilled), Carpenter (Skilled), Stenographer, Accountant, Floor-in-charge and all employees doing the work of the nature and responsibility done by persons falling under the category by whatever name or designation they be called.	Total	593.38	15427.76
	Vehicle Driver, Telephone operator, Clerk,	Basic	564.96	14688.96
3	Typist, Store keeper, Carpentry Helper, Assistant Carpenter,	VDA	19.62	510.00
	Assistant Painter, Projectionist and all employees doing the work of the nature and responsibility done by persons falling under the category by whatever name or designation they be called.	Total	584.58	15198.96
	Light Boy, Assistant Electrician, Electrician Helper, Boomist, Boo man,	Basic	518.76	13487.76
4	Camera Helper, Editing Assistant, Editing Helper, Assistant Printer, Printing Helper, Developing Assistant,	VDA	19.62	510.00
	Laboratory Assistant, Security Watchman and all employees doing the work of the nature and responsibility done by persons falling under the category by whatever name or designation they be called.	Total	538.38	13997.76
	Office Boy, Attender,	Basic	513.26	13344.76
5	Helper, Watchman, Sweeper, Gardener, Store Assistant, Store Helper,	VDA	19.62	510.00
	Cooly (Mazdoor) and all employees doing the work of the nature and responsibility done by persons falling under the category by whatever name or designation they be called.	Total	532.88	13854.76

Zone I: Notified areas of Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike and Agglomeration Areas.

Zone II: Notified areas of all the Corporations in the State other than BBMP and Agglomeration Areas.

Zone III: All District Head Quarters Other than the places mentioned in Zone I and Zone -II

Zone – IV: All other Places of the State other than the places mentioned in Zone -I, Zone-II and Zone -III.

V.D.A: In addition to the basic wages, all Category of Employees in the state shall be paid V.D.A. at the rate of 4 Paise per point over and above 7973 points.